Other situations

□ Applicable  √ Not Applicable

(2).	 Individual entrusted loans

□ Applicable  √ Not Applicable

Other situations

□ Applicable  √ Not Applicable

(3).	 Provision for impairment of entrusted loans

□ Applicable  √ Not Applicable

3.	 Other situations

□ Applicable  √ Not Applicable

(IV)	 Other major contracts

□ Applicable  √ Not Applicable

十五、 其他对投资者作出价值
判断和投资决策有重大影
响的重大事项的说明

□ 适 用 √ 不 适 用

XIV	 Description of other significant matters that have a
significant impact on investors' value judgments and
investment decisions

□ Applicable  √ Not Applicable

Annual Report 2022

2022年年度报告 159

股份变动及股东情况
CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

Gan & Lee Pharmaceuticals.

甘李药业股份有限公司160

第七节	 股份变动及股东情况
SECTION VII CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

一、	股本变动情况

(一)	 股份变动情况表

1.	 股份变动情况 表

I	 Changes in share capital

(I)	 Statement of changes in shares

1.	 Statement of changes in shares

本 次 变 动 后
After this change

本 次 变 动 前
Before this change

本 次 变 动 增 减（＋ ，－）
Increase/decrease (+, -)

数 量
Quantity

比 例 (%)
Proportion

发 行 新 股
New shares

issued

其 他
Other

小 计
Subtotal

数 量
Quantity

比 例 (%)
Proportion

一 、有 限 售 条 件
股 份

I. Shares with trading
limited conditions

272,994,596 48.62 4,113,200 -7,227,439.00 -3,114,239 269,880,357 47.71

1. 国 家 持 股 1.  Shares held by
state

2. 国 有 法 人 持 股 2.  Shares held by
domestic legal entity

4,256,033 0.76 4,256,033 0.75

3. 其 他 内 资 持 股 3. Shares held by
domestic capital

238,851,174 42.54 4,113,200 -5,258,617 -1,145,417 237,705,757 42.02

其 中：境 内 非 国
有 法 人 持 股

Of which: Shares
held by domestic
non-state legal entity

55,492,691 9.88 -5,258,617 -5,258,617 50,234,074 8.88

境 内 自 然
人 持 股

Shares held
by domestic natutal
person

183,358,483 32.66 4,113,200 4,113,200 187,471,683 33.14

4. 外 资 持 股 4.  Shares held by
foreign capital

29,887,389 5.32 -1,968,822 -1,968,822 27,918,567 4.94

其 中：境 外法 人
持 股

Of which: Shares
held by foreign legal
entity

29,887,389 5.32 -1,968,822 -1,968,822 27,918,567 4.94

境 外 自 然
人 持 股

Shares held
by foreign natutal
person

二 、无 限 售 条 件
流 通 股 份

II.  Floating shares 288,545,404 51.38 7,227,439 7,227,439 295,772,843 52.29

1. 人 民 币 普 通 股 1. RMB ordinary
shares

288,545,404 51.38 7,227,439 7,227,439 295,772,843 52.29

三 、股 份 总 数 III. Total number of
shares

561,540,000 100.00 4,113,200 4,113,200 565,653,200 100.00

单位：股
Unit:Share

Annual Report 2022

2022年年度报告 161

2.	 股份变动情况说明

√ 适 用 □ 不 适 用

2022年01月21日 ，公司首次公开发行
前 限 售 股259,358股 上 市 流 通 ，详 情
请查阅公司于2022年01月18日刊登在
上 海证 券交易所 网 站（www.sse.com.
cn）的《甘 李 药 业 股 份 有 限 公 司 首 次
公 开发 行 部分 限 售股 上市 流 通 公 告》

（公 告 编 号：2022-002）。

2022年03月04日 ，公司首次公开发行
前 限 售 股3,608,298股 上 市 流 通 ，详
情 请 查 阅 公 司 于2022年03月01日 刊
登 在 上 海 证 券 交易所 网 站（www.sse.
com.cn）的《甘 李 药 业 股 份 有 限 公 司
首 次 公 开发 行 部 分 限 售 股 上 市 流 通
公 告》（公 告 编 号：2022-008）。

2022年08月15日 ，公司首次公开发行
前限售股3,359,783股上市流通 ，详情
请查阅公司于2022年08月10日刊登在
上 海证 券交易所 网 站（www.sse.com.
cn）的《甘 李 药 业 股 份 有 限 公 司 首 次
公 开发 行 部分 限 售股 上市 流 通 公 告》

（公 告 编 号：2022-039）。

2022年12月20日 ，公 司 在 中 国 证 券
登 记 结 算 有 限 责 任 公 司 上 海 分 公
司 办 理 完 成2022年 限 制 性 股 票 激
励 计 划 的 授 予 登 记 工 作 ，共 计 发
行4,113,200股 ，详 情 请 查 阅 公 司 于
2022年12月22日 刊 登 在 上 海 证 券 交
易所 网 站（www.sse.com.cn）的《甘 李
药 业 股 份 有 限 公 司 关 于2022年 限 制
性 股 票 激 励 计 划 授 予 登 记 完 成 的 公
告》（公 告 编 号：2022-079）。

2.	 Statement on the changes in shares

√ Applicable  □ Not Applicable

On January 21, 2022, 259,358 shares of the Company’s pre-IPO
restricted shares were listed for circulation. For details, please
refer to the “Announcement on the Listing and Circulation
of Some trading l imited Shares in the IPO of Gan & Lee
Pharmaceutical”. (Announcement No. 2022-002) published on
the website of the Shanghai Stock Exchange (www.sse.com.cn) on
January 18, 2022.

On March 04, 2022, 3,608,298 shares of the Company’s pre-
IPO restricted shares were listed for circulation, please refer
to the “Announcement on the Listing and Circulation of Some